
CLASS 9 | 10 | 11
Phase Newsletter: Looking ahead to Spring 2

Dringhouses Discovery Curriculum - What will we be learning about?
The Jungle Run- Where are the Maya now?

Things you need to know Phase Dates
Homework:
-To read for at least 20 minutes every day.
- To complete at least 4 Spelling Shed activities each
week.
- To practise multiplication tables on TimesTables
Rockstars each week.

Trips/workshops:
20/02/23- Prime VR Maya Workshop (paid)

Reading books:
The Explorer by Katherine Rundell

20/02/23- Prime VR Maya Workshop
08/03/23- FODS UKS2 Disco
13/03/23-15/03/23- Year 5 PGL
30/03/23- Year 5 and 6 Maya Museum

Class 9 Class 10 Class 11

PE Day Wednesday Thursday Monday

Assembly / Event Thursday 30th March- Year 5 and 6 Maya Museum in the hall showcasing all of
their learning for this half-term.

Information/Dates for the School
Special mention: This happens every Friday. If your child is nominated, you will find out on the Monday before
the assembly.
Charity day/s, PTA Events and school focus weeks:
Friday 10th February - Break up for half term
Monday 20th February - School Opens
Thursday 23rd February - Early Years and KS1 Party 4.30 - 6.00
Wednesday 1st March - Drop in review for parents/carers of Dringhouses Special Educational Needs offer.
8.35 - 9.35 am
Thursday 3rd March - World Book day
Wednesday 8th March - FODS LKS2 Disco 3.30 - 4.30
Wednesday 8th March - FODS UKS2 Disco 4.45 - 5.45
Monday 13th March - neurodiversity week
Wednesday 29th March - Drop in for parents / carers at 1pm to discuss neurodiversity
Thursday 30th March - School Break up for Easter
Friday 31st March - INSET  DAY
Monday 17th April - School Opens




